

ROAD: 90100
 BID OPENING: 6/10/2024 2:15 pm
 CRP 2051

BID TABULATION SHEET

Shelton Matlock Road Shoulders Safety Imp. Project

| | | | |
|-----------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Puget Paving & Const. | Miles Resources | Granite | Lakeside Industries |
| 10910 26th Ave S | 400 Valley Ave NE | 3200 113th Ave SW | 11125 Durgin Rd SE |
| Lakewood, WA 98499 | Puyallup, WA 98372 | Lacey, W 98512 | Lacey, WA 98509 |

| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | | BIDDER NO: 1 | | BIDDER NO: 2 | | BIDDER NO: 3 | | BIDDER NO: 4 | |
|---------------------|--|--|--|--------------|-----|--------------|-----|--------------|-----|--------------|-----|
| | | | | BOND/ADD? | Y/Y | BOND/ADD? | Y/Y | BOND/ADD? | Y/Y | BOND/ADD? | Y/Y |

| ITEM NO | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | PLANNED QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | ESTIMATE TOTAL |
|---------|---|------|------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 103,518.88 | \$ 103,518.88 | \$ 164,237.00 | \$ 164,237.00 | \$ 170,000.00 | \$ 170,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 |
| 2 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | TON | 1200 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 68,400.00 | \$ 74.40 | \$ 89,280.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 96,000.00 |
| 3 | HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22 | TON | 6300 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 787,500.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 756,000.00 | \$ 127.75 | \$ 804,825.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 819,000.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 693,000.00 |
| 4 | Erosion/Water Pollution Control | EST | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 5 | Remove guardrail | LF | 8128 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 162,560.00 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 50,800.00 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 50,800.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 48,768.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 56,896.00 |
| 6 | Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal | EA | 2 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 10,200.00 | \$ 5,130.00 | \$ 10,260.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 10,800.00 |
| 7 | Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Ter | LF | 1833 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 73,320.00 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 71,487.00 | \$ 38.75 | \$ 71,028.75 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 67,821.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 86,151.00 |
| 8 | Concrete Barrier Type F w/scuppers (precast) | LF | 1360 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 54,400.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 228,480.00 | \$ 168.75 | \$ 229,500.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 224,400.00 | \$ 212.00 | \$ 288,320.00 |
| 9 | Concrete Barrier Type F (precast) Terminal Ends | EA | 8 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 40,800.00 | \$ 5,130.00 | \$ 41,040.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 23,200.00 |
| 10 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | LS | 1 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 66,750.00 | \$ 66,750.00 | \$ 163,625.00 | \$ 163,625.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 226,000.00 | \$ 226,000.00 |
| 11 | Traffic Control Supervisor | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 56,205.00 | \$ 56,205.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 12 | Construction Class A Signs | SF | 135 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 3,915.00 | \$ 27.35 | \$ 3,692.25 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,050.00 |
| 13 | Portable Changeable Message Signs | HR | 864 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 25,056.00 | \$ 10.25 | \$ 8,856.00 | \$ 6.40 | \$ 5,529.60 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7,776.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,320.00 |
| 14 | SPCC Plan | LS | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |

| | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| | SUB-TOTAL | \$ 1,397,504.88 | \$ 1,518,300.00 | \$ 1,705,929.60 | \$ 1,714,015.00 | \$ 1,798,837.00 |
| APPARENT LOWEST BIDDER: | SALES TAX | \$ 118,787.91 | | | | |
| Puget Paving & Construction | BID TOTAL | \$ 1,516,292.79 | \$ 1,518,300.00 | \$ 1,705,929.60 | \$ 1,714,015.00 | \$ 1,798,837.00 |

Ginger Kenyon 6/10/2024
 Prepared By Date